Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102211913

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ TOZZ T	913, 7 7
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): RSI SYSTEMS, INC. 7400 Metro Boulevard, Suite 475 Edina, MN 55439 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Minnesota Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other Termination of Collateral Execution Date: August 15, 2002	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. Internal Address:_(fka Norwest Business Credit, Inc.) Street Address:Sixth and Marquette City:MinneapolisState:_MN_Zip:55479 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-StateMinnesota Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75-183,232; 75-183,056; 75-178,355	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,997,487
Additional number(s) att	ached Yes 🗸 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Levy, Small & Lallas Internal Address: Attn: Wendy Ballot Huey	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address:815 Moraga Drive	8. Deposit account number:
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90049 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co	August 30, 2002 Signature Over sheet, attachments, and document: Description to:

09/06/2002 BTOM11 00000094 75183232

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 AA (

40.00 BP 75.00 DP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002575 FRAME: 0924

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF TERMINATION OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT

This Acknowledgment of Termination of Collateral Assignment is made with reference to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 26, 1997 (the "Collateral Assignment") by and between RSI Systems, Inc., as assignor, and Norwest Business Credit, Inc. (now known as Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.), as assignee ("Wells Fargo"). The Collateral Assignment was recorded in the United States Office of Patents and Trademarks on July 21, 1997, Reel 1613 at Frame 0440, with respect to the trademark items set forth on Exhibit B hereto (the "Trademarks").

Wells Fargo hereby acknowledges and agrees that the Collateral Assignment has been terminated and that all of the rights and interests of Wells Fargo thereunder have been terminated, including, without limitation, all of the rights and interests of Wells Fargo in and to the Trademarks.

Wells Fargo does hereby further authorize and consent that this Acknowledgment of Termination may be recorded and indexed by the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

Dated: August <u>15</u>, 2002

Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. (fka

Norwest Business Credit, Inc.)

Title: A V f

EXHIBIT B

UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

REGISTRATIONS

	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
Eris		1,997,487	August 27, 1996

APPLICATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Application Number	Registration Date
Computer Free	75-183,232	October 17, 1996
Video Airline	75-183,056	October 17, 1996
Eris Video Flyer	75-178,355	October 8, 1996

COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

None

UNREGISTERED MARKS

None

M1:0272528.02 6/27/97 10:57 AM

RECORDED: 09/05/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002575 FRAME: 0926